
Weaverham	Parish	Council

Revenue	Summary	-	2014/15

	YTD	@	31/03/15 Budget Actual Actual
2014/15 2014/15 2013/14 2009/10

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

REVENUE

Precept 		 66,062	 		 66,062	 		 66,881	 		 66,300	

Interest	Received
Santander	Deposit	A/c 		 39	 		 15	 		 19	 		 24	
Santander	Current	A/c 		 25	 		 25	 		 30	 		 30	
Cheshire	Deposit	A/c 		 103	 		 10	 		 69	 		 45	

		 167	 		 50	 		 118	 		 99	

Refunds	Received
VAT	Refunds 		 8,140	 		 6,022	 		 4,067	

		 -			 		 -			 		 -			
		 8,140	 		 6,022	 		 4,067	

Receipts:	Lake	House	Field
Car	Boot	Sales,	Dog	Show	&	CorveJes 		 1,490	 		 25	 		 100	 		 -			
Fairs	&	Circuses 		 1,440	 		 1,560	 		 894	
Football	&	Rugby	Teams 		 150	 		 -			

		 1,490	 		 1,615	 		 1,660	 		 894	
Other	Receipts:
Allotments 		 60	 		 15	 		 60	
Brownies 		 5	
Dr's	Surgery	Car	Park
WCA 		 5	
CWAC	New	Homes	Bonus 		 4,970	 		 3,566	
CWAC	Members'	Budget	(Big	Lunch) 		 150	
CWAC	Members'	Budget	(Pkg	Improvements) 		 9,000	 		 3,466	 		 50	

		 14,120	 		 3,536	 		 3,581	 		 110	

TOTAL	REVENUE 		 89,979	 		 71,263	 		 78,262	 		 71,470	

LESS:	EXPENDITURE

Staff P2 		 12,837	 		 15,145	 		 12,874	 		 12,776	
Administra[on P2 		 10,957	 		 20,928	 		 16,065	 		 18,741	
Community	Pool P2 		 10,000	 		 10,000	 		 10,833	 		 9,876	
Environment P3 		 27,098	 		 29,972	 		 31,221	 		 27,163	
VAT 		 7,277	 		 8,489	 		 2,763	
TOTAL	EXPENDITURE 		 68,169	 		 76,045	 		 79,482	 		 71,318	

SURPLUS	INCOME/	(SHORTFALL) 		 21,810	 -	 4,782	 -	 1,219	 		 152	

Balances	B/Fwd 		 37,726	 		 50,673	 		 38,945	 		 46,730	

Balances	C/Fwd 		 59,535	 		 45,891	 		 37,726	 		 46,882	

BALANCES
Santander	Current	A/c 		 927	 		 6,891	 		 9,321	 		 1,941	
Santander	Deposit	A/c 		 10,821	 		 7,000	 		 720	 		 11,439	
Na[onwide	A/c 		 45,788	 		 30,000	 		 25,685	 		 31,503	
Na[onal	Savings	Bond 		 2,000	 		 2,000	 		 2,000	 		 2,000	

		 59,535	 		 45,891	 		 37,726	 		 46,882	

		 0.00	 		 -			



Weaverham	Parish	Council

Administra^on	Expenditure	-	2014/15

	YTD	@	31/03/15 Budget Actual Actual
2014/15 2014/15 2013/14 2009/10

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Salaries	and	Na^onal	Insurance
Parish	Clerk's	Salary 		 12,245	 		 12,245	 		 12,245	 		 11,955	
Employer's	NIC 		 592	 		 900	 		 628	 		 820	
Provision	for	Pension 		 2,000	
Con[ngency	for	Sickness
STAFF 		 12,837	 		 15,145	 		 12,874	 		 12,776	

Mileage	&	Travelling	Expenses	 		 25	 		 50	 		 -			 		 45	

Training	&	Conferences 		 30	 		 150	 		 30	 		 150	

Subscrip^ons 		 162	 		 300	 		 228	 		 1,456	

Room	Hire 		 368	 		 400	 		 451	 		 261	

Insurances
Parish	Council 		 1,573	 		 3,000	 		 1,268	 		 6,602	
Swimming	Pool

Rent	&	Rates
Rent 		 2,500	 		 2,500	 		 2,500	 		 200	
Rates 		 204	
Electricity
Water
Council	Tax 		 300	
Sanitary	Servicing 		 252	
Electrical	&	Fire	Safety	Tes[ng 		 100	
Cleaning	Services

General	Office	Costs
Telephone,	Fax	&	Internet 		 408	 		 456	 		 395	 		 333	
An[-Virus	So_ware	Subscrip[on	Renewal 		 40	 		 45	 		 40	 		 21	
Printer	Cartridges 		 19	 		 252	 		 37	 		 81	
Equipment	Purchases 		 140	 		 500	 		 400	 		 8	
Repairs	&	So_ware	Upgrade 		 92	
Photocopier	Rental 		 -			 		 432	 		 557	
Paper 		 72	 		 100	 		 91	 		 79	
Photocopier	Service	Charge 		 120	 		 132	 		 99	
Office	Supplies	&	Sta[onery 		 181	 		 200	 		 135	 		 127	
Postage	&	Carriage 		 188	 		 110	 		 21	 		 120	
Website 		 191	 		 80	 		 116	

Legal	and	Professional	Fees 		 -			 		 1,000	 		 -			 		 500	

Pedy	Cash -	 45	

Audit	Fees 		 762	 		 900	 		 688	 		 782	

WPC	Newsleder 		 1,410	 		 1,500	 		 670	 		 603	

Dona^ons	to	Local	Organisa^ons 		 2,170	 		 1,200	 		 1,960	 		 1,600	
Weaverham	High	School	Prizes 		 160	
Wallerscote	Community	School	(Use	of) 		 300	

Joint	Cemetery	Commidee	Contribu^on 		 -			 		 900	 793 		 844	

Remembrance	Service	&	Parade
Royal	Bri[sh	Legion	Poppy	Appeal 		 75	 		 75	 105
Royal	Bri[sh	Legion	Weaverham	Branch 		 75	 		 75	 150

CCTV
Annual	Service	Fee 		 75	 		 75	
Provision	to	replace

Con^ngencies
General	Administra[on	Con[ngency 		 447	 		 1,000	 		 223	
Youth	Leader	Funding 		 5,200	 		 5,200	 		 3,696	

ADMINISTRATION 		 10,957	 		 20,928	 		 16,065	 		 18,741	

COMMUNITY	POOL 		 10,000	 		 10,000	 		 10,833	 		 9,876	

		 33,794	 		 46,073	 		 39,772	 		 41,392	



Weaverham	Parish	Council

Environment	Opera^ons	-	2014/15

	YTD	@	31/03/15 Budget Actual Actual

2014/15 2014/15 2013/14 2009/10

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Maitnenance	Contracts	Costs
Site	Cleansing 		 7,579	 		 12,910	
Visual	Safety	Inspec[ons 		 3,386	 		 3,940	
Monthly	Opera[onal	Safety	Inspec[ons 		 480	 		 480	
Bollard	Clearance 		 50	 		 65	
Ad-hoc	Work	 		 407	
Flower	bed	Maintenance 		 1,200	 		 1,435	
Mowing 		 2,559	
Hedge	Cufng 		 508	
Weed	Control 		 280	

		 15,646	 		 16,042	 		 25,033	 		 19,237	

Treatment	on	Lakehouse	Field

Christmas	Arrangements
Trees	&	Decora[ons 		 2,843	 		 800	 647 		 882	
Best	Decorated	Christmas	House	Prize	Money 		 90	 		 90	 		 146	

		 2,933	 		 890	 		 647	 		 1,028	

ROSPA	Inspec^on 		 80	 		 100	 		 80	 		 78	

Lake	House	Field	Upkeep
Repairs	to	Fences	&	Field 		 4,970	 		 5,650	 		 455	 		 2,100	

Russet	Road	Play	Park
General	Repairs 		 748	 		 200	 		 1,965	 		 1,067	

Flower	Beds	(RRPP,	Lime	Ave	&	Pinfold)
Provision	for	plants	and	bulbs 		 500	

Planta^on	Fencing	Repairs

Doctors'	Car	Park 		 40	 		 120	

Community	Pride	Compe^^on
Entrance	Fees 		 50	 		 50	
Room	Hire 		 40	 		 27	
Prizes	for	Compe[[on 		 100	
Other	Costs 		 1,000	 		 57	

		 313	 		 1,190	 -	 30	 		 134	

Tree	Survey/Surgery 		 1,241	 		 400	

Bodom	Pitch	Land 		 1,000	

Bonfire	Night	Fireworks 		 671.24	 		 2,000	 		 2,000	

Environmental	Con^ngency 		 456	 		 2,000	 		 1,070	 		 1,699	

		 27,098	 		 29,972	 		 31,221	

ENVIORNMENTAL	CAPITAL	EXPENDITURE



Weaverham	Parish	Council
Summarised	Bank	Accounts

	YTD	@	31/03/15

Current	Account Deposit	Account Cheshire	Deposit	Account

Cashbook DR	-ve CR	+ve VAT DR	-ve CR	+ve VAT DR	-ve CR	+ve VAT
Balance	B/fwd 		 9,320.99	 		 719.65	 		 25,685.00	
Plus	Receipts 		 125,836.90	 		 -			 		 46,101.26	 		 20,103.02	
Less	Payments 		 134,231.39	 		 -			 		 36,000.00	 		 -			

		 134,231.39	 		 135,157.89	 		 36,000.00	 		 46,820.91	 		 -			 		 45,788.02	
Balance	C/fwd 		 926.50	 		 -			 		 10,820.91	 		 -			 		 45,788.02	 		 -			

Bank: DR	-ve CR	+ve DR	-ve CR	+ve DR	-ve CR	+ve
Balance	as	per	statement	@	31/03/15 		 4,688.62	 		 10,820.91	 		 45,788.02	
Less	Unpaid	Chqs 		 3,762.12	 		 -			 		 -			

		 3,762.12	 		 4,688.62	 		 -			 		 10,820.91	 		 -			 		 45,788.02	
Balance	C/fwd 		 926.50	 		 10,820.91	 		 45,788.02	

Total	Balances	@	31st	March	2015
DR	-ve CR	+ve APPROVED	BY:

Current	A/c 		 926.50	
Deposit	A/c 		 10,820.91	 1 Finance	&	Personnel	CommiJee	Mee[ng	-	14th	April	2015
Cheshire	A/c 		 45,788.02	
Government	Bond 		 2,000.00	

		 -			 		 59,535.43	 Chairman:	_________________________________
		 59,535.43	

2 Parish	Council	Mee[ng	-	20th	April	2015
Total	Balance	B/fwd	@	1stApril	2014 		 37,725.64	
Plus	Total	Receipts	(Exc	Int	Tfr's) 		 93,979.18	
Less	Total	Payments	(Exc	Int	Tfr's) 		 72,169.39	 Chairman:	_________________________________
Total	Balance	C/fwd	to	1st	April	2015 		 59,535.43	



Weaverham	Parish	Council

Summary	of	Income	-	Current	A/c
	YTD	@	31/03/15

Date Type Total VAT Int	Trf Interest S/L	Receipt Bonds Other
7-Apr Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 2.12	 		 2.12	 		 -			
17-Apr Cheque	Deposit:	CWAC	PRECEPT 		 66,062.00	 		 66,062.00	 		 -			
28-Apr HMRC:	VAT	Repay 		 3,553.90	 		 3,553.90	 		 -			
6-May Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 2.06	 		 2.06	 		 -			
27-May Cheque	Deposit:	Tony	Cubbins	Fair 		 720.00	 		 720.00	 		 -			
5-Jun Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 2.12	 		 2.12	 		 -			
27-Jun Cheque	Deposit:	Circus	Funtasia 		 720.00	 		 720.00	 		 -			
7-Jul Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 2.06	 		 2.06	 		 -			
30-Jul Transfer	from	Deposit	A/c 		 4,000.00	 		 4,000.00	 		 -			
5-Aug Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 2.12	 		 2.12	 		 -			
6-Aug Cheque	Deposit:	Sorop[mists	Car	Boot	Sale 		 50.00	 		 50.00	 		 -			
4-Sep Transfer	from	Deposit	A/c 		 6,000.00	 		 6,000.00	 		 -			
5-Sep Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 2.12	 		 2.12	 		 -			
10-Sep HMRC:	VAT	Repay 		 647.51	 		 647.51	 		 -			
12-Sep Transfer	from	Deposit	A/c 		 10,000.00	 		 10,000.00	 		 -			
6-Oct Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 2.06	 		 2.06	 		 -			
27-Oct HMRC:	VAT	Repay 		 2,169.36	 		 2,169.36	 		 -			
5-Nov Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 2.12	 		 2.12	 		 -			
12-Nov Transfer	from	Deposit	A/c 		 10,000.00	 		 10,000.00	 		 -			
5-Dec Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 2.06	 		 2.06	 		 -			
5-Jan Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 2.12	 		 2.12	
12-Jan HMRC:	VAT	Repay 		 1,769.13	 		 1,769.13	
26-Jan Transfer	from	Deposit	A/c 		 6,000.00	 		 6,000.00	
27-Jan Chq	Deposit:	CWAC	Members'	Budget	(Big	Lunch/Dog	Show) 		 150.00	 		 150.00	
27-Jan Chq	Deposit:	CWAC	New	Homes	Bonus	2014/15 		 4,970.00	 		 4,970.00	
5-Feb Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 2.12	 		 2.12	
24-Feb Chq	Deposit:	CWAC	Members'	Budget	(Pkg	+	Grass	Verge	Improvements)		 9,000.00	 		 9,000.00	
5-Mar Interest	-Nat	Savings	Investmt	Bond 		 1.92	 		 1.92	

		 125,836.90	 		 8,139.90	 		 36,000.00	 		 25.00	 		 1,490.00	 		 -			 		 80,182.00	



Weaverham	Parish	Council
Summary	of	Expenditure	-	Current	A/c

	YTD	@	31/03/15

Date Type Payee Details Approved Minute	Ref: Total VAT INT	TFR Payroll Emp'ers Exp's Payroll	&	Exps Subscr.. Rm	Hire Insurance Rent&Rates Comm's Admin Legal	&	P Postage P.Cash Total	Admin Audit W'Ham	News Dona^ons JCC Pool	Cont Safety	&	Cleansing Mowing Weed	Ctrl Hedges MOSI Beds	Maint Total	Contractors RoSPA Com.	Pride Environment Other
7-Apr DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 37.72	 		 6.29	 		 31.43	 		 31.43	 		 -			
7-Apr DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
22-Apr DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
22-Apr DD CPRE 2014/15	Subscrip[on 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 36.00	 		 36.00	 		 36.00	 		 -			
31-Mar SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	March'14 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
23-Apr 1205 Mid	Cheshire	Footpath	Society	 2014/15	Subscrip[on 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
23-Apr 1206 Viking	Direct Cartridges 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 44.99	 		 7.50	 		 37.49	 		 37.49	 		 -			
23-Apr 1207 Cheshire	County	Playing	Fields	Assoc 2014/15	Subscrip[on 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 22.00	 		 22.00	 		 22.00	 		 -			
23-Apr 1208 Playsafety	Limited RoSPA	Inspec[on 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 96.00	 		 16.00	 		 80.00	 		 -			
23-Apr 1209 Weaverham	Trust Prin[ng:	Weaverham	News 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 110.00	 		 110.00	 		 -			
23-Apr 1210 Michelle	Jones Salary	Apr'14 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 940.36	 		 940.36	 		 940.36	 		 -			
23-Apr 1211 Inland	Revenue PAYE	&	NIC	Apr'14 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 129.42	 		 80.09	 		 49.33	 		 129.42	 -	 0.00	
8-May DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 36.60	 		 6.10	 		 30.50	 		 30.50	 		 -			
7-May DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
19-May DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
23-May INT	TFR Weaverham	Parish	Council TFR	Precept	to	Santander	Deposit	A/c 19-May-14 21.1.2 		 46,062.00	 		 46,062.00	 		 46,062.00	
28-May SO Michelle	Jones Salary	May'14 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 940.34	 		 940.34	 		 940.34	 		 -			
22-May 1212 Viking	Direct Paper	&	sta[onery 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 54.54	 		 9.09	 		 45.45	 		 45.45	 		 -			
22-May 1213 Claymore	Business	Machines Copier	serivces 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 42.18	 		 7.03	 		 35.15	 		 35.15	 		 -			
22-May 1214 JDH	Business	Services 2013/14	Internal	Audit 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 482.88	 		 80.48	 		 402.40	 		 -			
22-May 1215 Cheshire	Wet	&	Chester	Council Licence	for	Rose	Fete's	Champagne	tent 19-May-14 24 		 21.00	 		 21.00	 		 -			
22-May 1216 Inland	Revenue PAY	&	NIC	May'14 16-Jun-14 32.2.1 		 129.42	 		 80.09	 		 49.33	 		 129.42	 -	 0.00	
22-May 1217 Weaverham	Parish	Council TFR	Precept	to	Cheshire	Deposit	A/c 19-May-14 21.1.2 		 20,000.00	 		 20,000.00	 		 20,000.00	
27-May 1218 Michelle	Jones Reimburse	Big	Lunch	costs;	balloons	+	flags 19-May-14 21.2.2 		 43.92	 		 7.32	 		 10.00	 		 10.00	 		 26.60	 		 -			
27-May 1219 A	Land	of	Castles Bouncy	Castle	Hire:	Big	Lunch 19-May-14 21.2.2 		 100.00	 		 100.00	 		 -			
27-May 1220 Barnton	Siver	Band Big	Lunch 19-May-14 21.2.2 		 120.00	 		 120.00	 		 -			
2-Jun SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	May'14 21-Jul-14 48.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
3-Jun DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 21-Jul-14 48.2.1 		 41.46	 		 6.91	 		 34.55	 		 34.55	 		 -			
9-Jun DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 21-Jul-14 48.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
13-Jun DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 21-Jul-14 48.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
27-Jun SO Michelle	Jones Salary	May'14 21-Jul-14 48.2.1 		 940.15	 		 940.15	 		 940.15	 		 -			
30-Jun SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	June'14 21-Jul-14 48.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
27-May 1219 A	Land	of	Castles Bouncy	Castle	Hire:	Big	Lunch 19-May-14 21.2.2 (100.00) (100.00) 		 -			
2-Jun 1221 A	Harris Bouncy	Castle	Hire:	Replace	Chq	101219 19-May-14 21.2.2 		 100.00	 		 100.00	 		 -			
7-Jul DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 41.65	 		 6.94	 		 34.71	 		 34.71	 		 -			
7-Jul DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
16-Jul DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
30-Jul SO Michelle	Jones Salary	July'14 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 -			
31-Jul SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	July'14 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
16-Jul 1222 KDE	Ltd Defibrilator	Installa[on 16-Jun-14 32.2.4 		 180.00	 		 30.00	 		 150.00	 		 -			
16-Jul 1223 Weaverham	Trust Prin[ng:	Weaverham	News 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 350.00	 		 350.00	 		 -			
16-Jul 1224 Inland	Revenue PAY	&	NIC	Jun'14 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 129.62	 		 80.29	 		 49.33	 		 129.62	 		 -			
16-Jul 1225 Weaverham	Community	Associa[on Office	Rent	2014/15 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 2,500.00	 		 2,500.00	 		 2,500.00	 		 -			
16-Jul 1226 ChALC Training 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 30.00	 		 30.00	 		 30.00	 		 -			
16-Jul 1227 Mid	Cheshire	Grounds	Maintenance Contracts	May&Jun	+	H&S	Toadstool	+	roll	LHF 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 3,875.00	 		 645.84	 		 3,129.16	 		 100.00	 		 -			
16-Jul 1228 Bennet	Brooks	IT Laptop	refurbish 16-Jun-14 32.2.3 		 150.00	 		 150.00	 		 150.00	 		 -			
16-Jul 1229 M	Jones	 Reimburse	web	fees 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 43.76	 		 43.76	 		 43.76	 		 -			
6-Aug DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 39.71	 		 6.62	 		 33.09	 		 33.09	 		 -			
7-Aug DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
15-Aug DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
6-Aug 1230 M	Jones Reimburse	web	fees 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 38.98	 		 4.00	 		 34.98	 		 34.98	 -	 0.00	
13-Aug 1231 M	Jones Reimburse	web	fees 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 17.96	 		 2.99	 		 14.97	 		 14.97	 		 -			
28-Aug 1232 M	Jones Salary	August'14 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 -			
1-Sep SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	August'14 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
3-Sep DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 38.88	 		 6.48	 		 32.40	 		 32.40	 		 0.00	
4-Sep CHG Bank	Charge 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 32.00	 		 32.00	 		 32.00	 		 -			
8-Sep DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
15-Sep DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
26-Sep SO M	Jones Salary	September'14 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 940.15	 		 940.15	 		 940.15	 		 -			
30-Sep SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	September'14 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
10-Sep 1233 ChALC Local	Councils	Explained	 21-Jul-14 48.3.1 		 49.99	 		 49.99	 		 49.99	 		 -			
10-Sep 1234 Viking	Direct Sta[onery;	Paper,	Lamina[ng,	Shredder 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 110.68	 		 18.45	 		 92.23	 		 92.23	 		 -			
10-Sep 1235 Claymore	Business	Machines Copier	services 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 38.95	 		 6.49	 		 32.46	 		 32.46	 		 -			
10-Sep 1236 Graphish	Design Weaverhm	News	insert	prin[ng 15-Sep-14 66.1.1 		 265.00	 		 265.00	 		 265.00	 		 -			
10-Sep 1237 Inland	Revenue PAYE	&	NIC	Jul'14 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 129.42	 		 80.09	 		 49.33	 		 129.42	 -	 0.00	
10-Sep 1238 Inland	Revenue PAYE	&	NIC	Aug'14 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 129.42	 		 80.09	 		 49.33	 		 129.42	 -	 0.00	
10-Sep 1239 Weaverham	Community	Associa[on Room	hire 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 16.00	 		 16.00	 		 16.00	 		 -			
10-Sep 1240 M	Jones Reimburse	web	fees 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 11.99	 		 2.00	 		 9.99	 		 9.99	 		 -			
10-Sep 1241 Mid	Cheshire	Grounds	Maintenance Maintenance	Contracts;	Jul,	Aug	&	Sep 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 5,632.50	 		 938.76	 		 4,693.74	 		 -			
10-Sep 1232 Reverse	chq	1232 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 (940.35) (940.35) (940.35) 		 -			
10-Sep 1242 M	Jones Replaces	chq	1232 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 -			
29-Sep 1243 Weaverham	High	School Prizes 20-Oct-14 82.2.1 		 160.00	 		 160.00	 		 -			
6-Oct DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 17-Nov-14 100.2.1 		 39.72	 		 6.62	 		 33.10	 		 33.10	 		 -			
7-Oct DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 17-Nov-14 100.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
13-Oct DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 17-Nov-14 100.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
28-Oct SO M	Jones Salary	October'14 17-Nov-14 100.2.1 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 -			
31-Oct SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	October'14 17-Nov-14 100.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
14-Oct 1244 Bonfire	CommiJee Dona[on 17-Nov-14 100.2.1 		 471.24	 		 471.24	 		 -			
15-Oct 1245 BDO	LLP External	Audit	2013/14 17-Nov-14 100.2.1 		 360.00	 		 360.00	 		 -			
15-Oct 1246 P	AbboJ Line	pain[ng 17-Nov-14 100.2.1 		 40.00	 		 40.00	 		 -			
15-Oct 1247 M	Jones Reimburse	web	fees 17-Nov-14 100.2.1 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 -			
15-Oct 1248 Friends	of	Owley	Wood Dona[on 17-Nov-14 100.2.1 		 150.00	 		 150.00	 		 -			
5-Nov DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 39.05	 		 6.51	 		 32.54	 		 32.54	 		 -			
7-Nov DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
13-Nov DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
27-Nov SO M	Jones Salary	November'14 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 -			
6-Nov 1249 Sorop[mists	Interna[onal	(Northwich) Return	Car	Boot	Contribu[on	(Cancelled) 20-Oct-14 82.3.1 		 50.00	 		 50.00	 		 -			
6-Nov 1250 Viking	Direct Cartridges,	Paper 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 59.71	 		 9.95	 		 49.76	 		 49.76	 		 0.00	
6-Nov 1251 Inland	Revenue PAYE	&	NIC	Oct'14 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 129.42	 		 80.09	 		 49.33	 		 129.42	 -	 0.00	
6-Nov 1252 Claymore	Business	Machines Copier	Services 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 24.92	 		 4.15	 		 20.77	 		 20.77	 		 0.00	
6-Nov 1253 Mid	Cheshire	Grounds	Maintenance Contract	Oct	+		Nov	+	RRPP	equip	repairs 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 3,897.07	 		 649.52	 		 3,129.16	 		 118.39	 		 0.00	
10-Nov 1254 Inland	Revenue PAYE	&	NIC	Sep'14 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 129.62	 		 80.29	 		 49.33	 		 129.62	 		 -			
10-Nov 1255 Royal	Bri[sh	Legion	Poppy	Appeal Remembrance	wreaths 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 75.00	 		 75.00	 		 -			
10-Nov 1256 Royal	Bri[sh	Legion	Weaverham	Branch Remembrance	service	exps 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 75.00	 		 75.00	 		 -			
10-Nov 1257 M	Jones Reimburse	web	fees 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 -			
10-Nov 1258 Joseph	NobleJ Christmas	Trees 15-Sep-14 67.2.2 		 693.60	 		 115.60	 		 578.00	 		 -			
24-Nov 1259 LITE	Ltd Christmas	Lights 17-Nov-14 100.2.3 		 2,580.00	 		 430.00	 		 50.00	 		 50.00	 		 2,100.00	 		 -			
25-Nov 1260 P	AbboJ Lime	Ave	Christmas	Trees	 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 45.00	 		 45.00	 		 -			
1-Dec SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	November'14 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
8-Dec DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 41.94	 		 6.99	 		 34.95	 		 34.95	 -	 0.00	
8-Dec DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
13-Dec DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
19-Dec SO M	Jones Salary	December'14 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 940.15	 		 940.15	 		 940.15	 		 -			
31-Dec SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	December'14 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
9-Dec 1261 Cllr	Edwards Travelling	expense	(Planning) 15-Dec-14 118.3.1 		 25.00	 		 25.00	 		 25.00	 		 -			
9-Dec 1262 M	Jones Reimburse	web	fees 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 -			
9-Dec 1263 Inland	Revenue PAYE	&	NIC	Nov'14 19-Jan-15 135.2.1 		 129.42	 		 80.09	 		 49.33	 		 129.42	 -	 0.00	
9-Dec 1264 N	Andrews	Stonemasons Set	repairs	to	Woodward	Street 14-Apr-14 175.1.1 		 234.00	 		 39.00	 		 195.00	 		 -			
5-Jan DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 38.18	 		 7.64	 		 30.54	 		 30.54	 		 -			
8-Jan DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
13-Jan DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
26-Jan SO M	Jones Salary	January'15 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 -			
6-Jan 1265 Weaverham	Trust Reimburse	Prin[ng	Weaverham	News 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 650.00	 		 650.00	 		 -			
6-Jan 1266 Weaverham	Community	Associa[on Room	Hire	(Planning,	CSAG,	C.Pride) 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 288.00	 		 272.00	 		 272.00	 		 16.00	 		 -			
6-Jan 1267 Mid	Cheshre	Grounds	Maintenance	 Maintenance	Contracts	Dec'14	+	Jan'15 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 3,755.00	 		 625.84	 		 3,129.16	 		 -			
6-Jan 1268 M	Jones Reimburse	Web	Fees 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 -			
8-Jan 1269 2	The	Corners Christmas	Prize 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 30.00	 		 30.00	 		 -			
8-Jan 1270 49	Forsters	Avenue Christmas	Prize 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 30.00	 		 30.00	 		 -			
8-Jan 1271 16	High	Street Christmas	Prize 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 30.00	 		 30.00	 		 -			
20-Jan 1272 M	Jones Reimburse	Kaspersky	An[Virus 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 39.99	 		 39.99	 		 39.99	 		 -			
21-Jan 1273 Viking	Direct Postage	stamps	&	sta[onery 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 145.55	 		 5.09	 		 22.56	 		 117.90	 		 140.46	 		 -			
21-Jan 1274 Inland	Revenue PAYE	&	NIC	Dec'14 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 129.62	 		 80.29	 		 49.33	 		 129.62	 		 -			
21-Jan 1275 Inland	Revenue PAYE	&	NIC	Jan'15 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 129.42	 		 80.09	 		 49.33	 		 129.42	 -	 0.00	
22-Jan INT	ADJ Reverse	Chq	1271 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 (30.00) (30.00) 		 -			
22-Jan 1276 16	High	Street Christmas	Prize 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 30.00	 		 30.00	 		 -			
29-Jan 1277 Mid	Cheshre	Grounds	Maintenance	 xmas	tree	+	Bins,	Dr's	fence,	gates	+	dead	ash 17-Nov-14 100.2.1.1-3 		 1,356.00	 		 226.00	 		 1,130.00	 		 -			
29-Jan 1278 Wilder	Things Tree	Survey 25-Nov-14 113 		 941.00	 		 941.00	 		 -			
29-Jan 1279 LITE	Ltd Replacement	lamps	and	globes 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 83.40	 		 13.90	 		 10.00	 		 10.00	 		 59.50	 		 -			
2-Feb SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	January	'15 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
3-Feb DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 38.03	 		 6.34	 		 31.69	 		 31.69	 		 -			
5-Feb SO M	Jones Reimburse	Web	Fees 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 -			
9-Feb DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
13-Feb DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
27-Feb SO M	Jones Salary	February	'15 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 -			
23-Feb TFR Nemesis	Pyrotechnics Deposit	for	2015	display 16-Feb-15 152.2.2 		 200.00	 		 200.00	 		 -			
16-Feb 1280 Mid	Cheshre	Grounds	Maintenance	 Maintenance	Contracts	Feb'15 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 1,877.50	 		 312.92	 		 1,564.58	 		 -			
16-Feb 1281 Viking	Direct A3	colour	printer	+	cartridges 2013/14 136.1.3 		 138.54	 		 23.09	 		 115.45	 		 115.45	 -	 0.00	
16-Feb 1282 M	Jones Reimburse	Web	Fees 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 17.96	 		 2.99	 		 14.97	 		 14.97	 		 -			
25-Feb 1283 Mid	Cheshre	Grounds	Maintenance	 Lake	House	Field	fencing	+	spike	&	roll	x2 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 5,724.00	 		 954.00	 		 4,770.00	 		 -			
25-Feb 1284 Graphish Weaverham	News	Prin[ng 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 300.00	 		 300.00	 		 -			
26-Feb 1285 Weaverham	Community	Associa[on Room	Hire 16-Mar-15 169.2.1 		 48.00	 		 48.00	 		 48.00	 		 -			
2-Mar SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	February	'15 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
9-Mar DD OPAL	(Talk	Talk	Business) 01606	854451,	Phoneline	&	Internet 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 38.99	 		 6.50	 		 32.49	 		 32.49	 		 -			
5-Mar SO M	Jones Reimburse	Web	Fees 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 11.99	 		 -			
9-Mar DD The	Woodland	Trust	Subs 2014/15	Monthly	Subscrip[on	 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 8.00	 		 -			
13-Mar DD BT	Group	Plc Premium	EMail	Service 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 1.60	 		 0.26	 		 1.34	 		 1.34	 		 -			
27-Mar SO M	Jones Salary	March	'15 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 940.35	 		 -			
31-Mar SO Fineswim Monthly	Service	Fee	March	'15 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 1,000.00	 		 166.67	 		 833.33	 		 -			
10-Mar 1286 Cheshire	Community	Ac[on Community	Pride	Comp	Entry	Fees 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 50.00	 		 50.00	 		 -			
10-Mar 1287 Claymore	Business	Machines Copier	Services 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 38.33	 		 6.39	 		 31.94	 		 31.94	 -	 0.00	
17-Mar 1288 Zurich	Municipal Insurance	2015/16 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 1,572.75	 		 1,572.75	 		 -			
30-Mar 1289 Inland	Revenue PAYE	&	NIC	Feb'15 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 129.42	 		 80.09	 		 49.33	 		 129.42	 -	 0.00	
30-Mar 1290 Inland	Revenue PAYE	&	NIC	Mar'15 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 129.62	 		 80.29	 		 49.33	 		 129.62	 		 -			
31-Mar 1291 Rose	Fete	CommiJee Annual	Assembly	Dona[on 16-Feb-15 151.2.2 		 500.00	 		 500.00	 		 -			
31-Mar 1292 Weaverham	High	School Annual	Assembly	Dona[on 16-Feb-15 151.2.2 		 160.00	 		 160.00	 		 -			
31-Mar 1293 UPA	Weaverham Annual	Assembly	Dona[on 16-Feb-15 151.2.2 		 300.00	 		 300.00	 		 -			
31-Mar 1294 Weaverham	Community	Associa[on	 Annual	Assembly	Dona[on 16-Feb-15 151.2.2 		 150.00	 		 150.00	 		 -			
31-Mar 1295 Weaverham	Community	Youth	Centre Annual	Assembly	Dona[on 16-Feb-15 151.2.2 		 150.00	 		 150.00	 		 -			
31-Mar 1296 Friends	of	St	Bede's Annual	Assembly	Dona[on 16-Feb-15 151.2.2 		 150.00	 		 150.00	 		 -			
31-Mar 1297 1st	Weaverham	Sea	Scouts Annual	Assembly	Dona[on 16-Feb-15 151.2.2 		 150.00	 		 150.00	 		 -			
31-Mar 1298 Owley	Wood	Recrea[on	Club Annual	Assembly	Dona[on 16-Feb-15 151.2.2 		 150.00	 		 150.00	 		 -			
31-Mar 1299 Weaverham	Community	Youth	Football	Club Annual	Assembly	Dona[on 16-Feb-15 151.2.2 		 150.00	 		 150.00	 		 -			
31-Mar 1300 Weaverham	Community	Associa[on	 Room	Hire 20-Apr-15 186.2.1 		 32.00	 		 32.00	 		 32.00	 		 -			

		 134,231.39	 		 7,277.49	 		 66,062.00	 		 12,245.48	 		 591.96	 		 25.00	 		 12,862.44	 		 162.00	 		 368.00	 		 1,572.75	 		 2,500.00	 		 408.07	 		 1,240.85	 		 -			 		 187.90	 		 -			 		 4,866.82	 		 762.40	 		 1,410.00	 		 2,170.00	 		 -			 		 9,999.96	 		 -			 		 -			 		 -			 		 -			 		 -			 		 -			 		 15,645.80	 		 80.00	 		 312.60	 		 10,516.89	 		 692.24	 		 66,062.00	

68,169.39 68,169.39

0.00

Cheques	unpresented	@	31st	March	2015
10-Mar 1287 Claymore	Business	Machines 		 38.33	
17-Mar 1288 Zurich	Municipal 		 1,572.75	
30-Mar 1289 Inland	Revenue 		 129.42	
30-Mar 1290 Inland	Revenue 		 129.62	
31-Mar 1291 Rose	Fete	CommiJee 		 500.00	
31-Mar 1292 Weaverham	High	School 		 160.00	
31-Mar 1293 UPA	Weaverham 		 300.00	
31-Mar 1294 Weaverham	Community	Associa[on	 		 150.00	
31-Mar 1295 Weaverham	Community	Youth	Centre 		 150.00	
31-Mar 1296 Friends	of	St	Bede's 		 150.00	
31-Mar 1297 1st	Weaverham	Sea	Scouts 		 150.00	
31-Mar 1298 Owley	Wood	Recrea[on	Club 		 150.00	
31-Mar 1299 Weaverham	Community	Youth	Football	Club 		 150.00	
31-Mar 1300 Weaverham	Community	Associa[on	 		 32.00	

		 3,762.12	



Weaverham	Parish	Council
Summary	of	Ac^vity	(Deposit	A/c's)

	YTD	@	31/03/15

DR	-ve CR	+ve

Date Type Total VAT Int	Trf Other VAT Int	Trf Interest S/L	Receipt Bonds Other
23-May INT	TFR:	Cheque	Deposit	PRECEPT 		 20,000.00	 		 20,000.00	

4-Oct Interest	Received 		 75.44	 		 75.44	
31-Dec Interest	Received 		 27.58	 		 27.58	

Cheshire	A/c: 		 20,103.02	 		 -			 		 -			 		 -			 		 -			 		 20,000.00	 		 103.02	 		 -			 		 -			 		 -			
1-Apr Interest	Received 		 0.05	 		 0.05	
1-May Interest	Received 		 0.05	 		 0.05	
23-May INT	TFR:	PRECEPT 		 46,062.00	 		 46,062.00	
2-Jun Interest	Received 		 0.86	 		 0.86	
1-Jul Interest	Received 		 3.08	 		 3.08	

30-Jul Transfer	to	Current	A/c 		 4,000.00	 		 4,000.00	
1-Aug Interest	Received 		 3.17	 		 3.17	
1-Aug Interest	Received 		 2.90	 		 2.90	
4-Sep Transfer	to	Current	A/c 		 6,000.00	 		 6,000.00	
12-Sep Transfer	to	Current	A/c 		 10,000.00	 		 10,000.00	
1-Oct Interest	Received 		 2.08	 		 2.08	
1-Nov Interest	Received 		 5.82	 		 5.82	
12-Nov Transfer	to	Current	A/c 		 10,000.00	 		 10,000.00	
1-Dec Interest	Received 		 6.84	 		 6.84	
1-Jan Interest	Received 		 5.71	 		 5.71	
26-Jan Transfer	to	Current	A/c 		 6,000.00	 		 6,000.00	
2-Feb Interest	Received 		 5.38	 		 5.38	
2-Mar Interest	Received 		 3.32	 		 3.32	

Santander	A/c: 		 82,101.26	 		 -			 		 36,000.00	 		 -			 		 -			 		 46,062.00	 		 39.26	 		 -			 		 -			 		 -			



Weaverham	Parish	Council
Summary	of	Internal	Transfers

	YTD	@	31/03/15

Santander	Current	A/c DR CR
23-May TFR	Precept	to	Santander	Deposit	A/c 		 46,062.00	
22-May TFR	Precept	to	Cheshire	Deposit	A/c 		 20,000.00	
4-Sep Transfer	from	Deposit	A/c 		 6,000.00	
12-Sep Transfer	from	Deposit	A/c 		 10,000.00	
12-Nov Transfer	from	Deposit	A/c 		 10,000.00	
26-Jan Transfer	from	Deposit	A/c 		 6,000.00	

		 66,062.00	 		 32,000.00	
Santander	Deposit	A/c

23-May TFR	Precept	from	Santander	Current	A/c 		 46,062.00	
4-Sep Transfer	to	Current	A/c 		 6,000.00	
12-Sep Transfer	to	Current	A/c 		 10,000.00	
12-Nov Transfer	to	Current	A/c 		 10,000.00	
26-Jan Transfer	to	Current	A/c 		 6,000.00	

		 32,000.00	 		 46,062.00	

Cheshire	Deposit	A/c
22-May INT	TFR:	Cheque	Deposit	PRECEPT 		 20,000.00	

		 -			 		 20,000.00	

		 98,062.00	 		 98,062.00	
		 -			


